
SHARK PRESSURE WASHERS ■ 4275 N.W. Pacific Rim Blvd. ■ Camas, WA 98607 ■ USA
For technical assistance or the Shark Dealer nearest you, call 1-800-771-1881.

MODEL: CD
OPERATING INSTRUCTION

AND PARTS MANUAL

■ CD-3022



10 CD SERIES PRESSURE WASHER  OPERATOR’S MANUAL

SHARK CD • 97-6126 • Rev. 4/03

6

1

2

8

13

5

4

11

10

10

12

15

7

5

16

14

10

17

16

9

EXPLODED VIEW

28 23

21

22

18

19

24

3
20

26

29

11

27

10

16

9

17

25



CD SERIES PRESSURE WASHER  OPERATOR’S MANUAL 11

SHARK CD • 97-6126 • Rev. 4/03

EXPLODED VIEW
PARTS LIST

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 5-0104 Engine, Honda GX1601QX2,
5.5 HP 1

95-07141120 ▲ Key, 0.185 SQR x 1.75" 1

2 5-1630 Pump, Legacy WMG 2625
(302237) 1

5-23027 Pump, General TP2530
(302231) 1

3 1-96701400 Washer 4

4 95-07200126 Handle Assy, CD 1

5 2-01041 Pad, Soft Rubber, 50 Duro 4

6 4-16540 Nozzle, Compl. QCEM-6540
Brass 1

7 4-12803515 Nozzle, SAQCMEG 1503.5,
Yellow 1

8 2-0103 Grommet, Rubber, Nozzle
Holder 2

9 90-1011 Bolt, 5/16" x 1-3/4", NC HH 2

10 90-4001 Washer, 5/16" Flat, SAE 6

11 90-2001 Nut, 5/16", ESNA, NC 4

12 11-0311 Label, Shark,  Warning/
Instructions 1

13 2-2006 Nipple, 3/8" x 3/8" NPT ST Fem 1

14 90-1017 Bolt, 3/8" x 1-1/4", NC HH 2

15 90-2002 Nut, 3/8", ESNA, NC 2

16 90-40125 Washer, 3/8" x 1", Steel 4

17 90-1009 Bolt, 5/16" x 1-1/2", NC HH 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

18 10-02025A Label, "HOT CALIENTE",
w/Arrows 1

19 10-02029 Label, Cool Engine 1

20 1-99274000 Screw 4

21 10-08017 Label, Intended For Outdoor
Use 1

22 10-9999 Label, Clear Lexan, 2-1/4" x 4" 1

23 11-0350F Label, French Warning 1

24 5-3024 Unloader, General (302231) 1

5-3151 Unloader, APR 3000 (302237) 1

25 90-4002 Washer, 3/8" 2

26 2-30082 Pump Protector, 1/2" (302237) 1

2-300816 Pump Protector, 3/8" (302231) 1

27 2-1046 Plug, 1/4" (302237) 1

2-1044 Plug, 1/8" (302231) 1

28 2-10942 Swivel, 1/2" MP x 3/4" GHF
(302237) 1

2-10943 Swivel, 3/8" MP x 3/4" GHF
(302231) 1

29 4-011183 Detergent Injector Assy,
Non-Adjust #2 (See Detergent
Injector Breakdown) 1

▲ Not Shown



12 CD SERIES PRESSURE WASHER  OPERATOR’S MANUAL

SHARK CD • 97-6126 • Rev. 4/03

CD DETERGENT INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
ALL MODELS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 4-011183 Detergent Injector Assy,
Non-Adjust #2 1

2 3-1202 Detergent Injector,
Non-Adjust #2 1

3 4-02080000 Tube, 1/4" x 1/2", Clear Vinyl 6ft.

4 2-1904 Strainer, 1/4" Hose Barb 1

5 2-9040 Clamp, Hose, UNI .46 - .54 1

5

4

3

2

1



CD SERIES PRESSURE WASHER  OPERATOR’S MANUAL 13

SHARK CD • 97-6126 • Rev. 4/03

CD HOSE & SPRAY GUN ASSEMBLY
ALL MODELS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2-2002 Coupler, 3/8" Female 1

2-0121 ▲ O-Ring, Quick Coupler, 3/8" 1

2 4-02093450BC Hose, 3/8" x 50', 1 Wire,
w/Coupler 1

3 4-01246 Spray Gun, Shut-Off,  AP-1000 1

4 4-0110531 Wand, 15.5" Half, w/Coupler,
Nozzle Side 1

5 4-0110532 Wand, 15.5" Half,
Spray Gun Side 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

6 4-16540 Nozzle Compl., QCEM-6540
Brass 1

7 2-2000 Coupler, 1/4" Female 1

2-0119 ▲ O-Ring, Quick Coupler 1/4" 1

8 See Exploded View For Nozzle Size.

9 2-1014 Coupling, 1/4" Hex 1

▲ Not Shown

INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR USE

3

8

6

7

2

5

4

1

Pressure Nozzle

Soap Nozzle

9


